
Date Day Start High Tide Height Catamaran & Dinghy Event Race Officer Rescue Duty (Cat rep) Other club events Cruiser Event 
January 2025                   

01/01/2025 Wed 10:15 11:54 8.97 New Years Hangover Cure         
04/01/2025 Sat 12:20 13:59 9.06           
05/01/2025 Sun 13:10 14:46 8.91 Winter 1,2         
11/01/2025 Sat   08:46 8.12           
12/01/2025 Sun 09:00 09:43 8.46           
18/01/2025 Sat 12:15 13:49 8.83 Deeploma Tide Session         
19/01/2025 Sun 12:55 14:25 8.57 Winter 3,4 Michael Dodd       
25/01/2025 Sat   20:18 7.06           
26/01/2025 Sun   08:46 7.51           

February 2025                   
01/02/2025 Sat 11:10 13:00 9.62 Deeploma Tide Session         
02/02/2025 Sun 11:50 13:42 9.57 Winter 5,6 Billy Christie       
08/02/2025 Sat   20:03 7.59           
09/02/2025 Sun   08:40 7.73           
15/02/2025 Sat 11:10 12:49 9.14 Deeploma Tide Session         
16/02/2025 Sun 11:45 13:20 8.99 Winter 7,8 Matt Pollock       
22/02/2025 Sat   17:55 6.51           
23/02/2025 Sun   19:44 6.68           

March 2025                   
01/03/2025 Sat 10:00 11:57 9.86 Deeploma Tide Session         
02/03/2025 Sun 10:40 12:39 9.95 Winter 9,10 Mike Dodd       
08/03/2025 Sat   18:24 7.16           
09/03/2025 Sun   19:59 7.32           
15/03/2025 Sat 10:10 11:51 9.14           
16/03/2025 Sun 10:40 12:21 9.11 Dart 18 Open Practice         
22/03/2025 Sat   15:45 6.92           
23/03/2025 Sun   17:09 6.53           
29/03/2025 Sat 09:00 10:50 9.73         Cruiser launch 
30/03/2025 Sun 10:30 12:32 9.98 Spring 1,2,3       Cruiser launch 

April 2025                   
05/04/2025 Sat 16:35 17:38 7.38           
06/04/2025 Sun   19:09 7.07           
12/04/2025 Sat 10:15 11:50 8.89 Dart 18 GP 1       Cruiser launch 
13/04/2025 Sun 10:45 12:21 8.95 Dart 18 GP 1       Cruiser launch 
19/04/2025 Sat 14:30 15:32 7.49           
20/04/2025 Sun   16:27 7.11           
26/04/2025 Sat 09:00 10:36 9.31         Cruiser launch 
27/04/2025 Sun 09:30 11:21 9.66 Spring 4,5,6 J DOUGLAS     Cruiser launch 

May 2025                   
03/05/2025 Sat 15:00 16:16 7.95           
04/05/2025 Sun 16:20 17:21 7.45           
10/05/2025 Sat 09:20 10:42 8.41         Cruiser launch 
11/05/2025 Sun 09:50 11:18 8.54 Spring 7,8,9       Cruiser launch 
17/05/2025 Sat 13:30 14:42 7.9       Dee SC Open Day    
18/05/2025 Sun 14:20 15:26 7.7 Spare         
24/05/2025 Sat   09:12 8.73         Cruiser launch 
25/05/2025 Sun 09:00 10:06 9.09         Cruiser launch 
26/05/2025 Mon 09:15 10:58 9.33 Long Distance 1   P.Oliver     

  



June 2025                   
31/05/2025 Sat 13:40 15:07 8.48           
01/06/2025 Sun 14:40 15:58 8.07 Summer 1,2,3         
07/06/2025 Sat   09:18 7.78           
08/06/2025 Sun 09:00 10:06 7.93 Coronation Pursuit Race         
14/06/2025 Sat 12:35 13:55 8.24         Cruiser launch 
15/06/2025 Sun 13:15 14:35 8.19 Summer 4,5,6       Cruiser launch 
21/06/2025 Sat   20:18 8.06 Low Water Racing         
22/06/2025 Sun   21:21 8.33           
28/06/2025 Sat 12:30 14:04 8.79 WKSC Regatta         
29/06/2025 Sun 13:20 14:48 8.56 Dee SC Regatta Jon Worthington       

July 2025                   
05/07/2025 Sat   20:01 7.26 Commodores Cruise         
06/07/2025 Sun   21:04 7.43           
12/07/2025 Sat 11:35 13:03 8.49       Scouts Dart 16 Day   
13/07/2025 Sun 12:15 13:42 8.62 Summer 7,8,9 P. Oliver        
19/07/2025 Sat 17:25 18:35 7.75           
20/07/2025 Sun   19:51 7.7           
26/07/2025 Sat 11:30 13:06 8.91           
27/07/2025 Sun 12:10 13:45 8.85 Summer 10,11,12 Mike Dodd       

August 2025                   
02/08/2025 Sat   17:49 7.16           
03/08/2025 Sun   19:00 6.94           
09/08/2025 Sat 10:40 12:06 8.57           
10/08/2025 Sun 11:10 12:44 8.9 Holiday 1,2,3 (Chris Weston)         
16/08/2025 Sat 15:45 17:00 7.93           
17/08/2025 Sun 17:05 18:10 7.51           
23/08/2025 Sat 10:35 12:09 8.89           
24/08/2025 Sun 11:10 12:45 8.98 Holiday 4,5,6         
30/08/2025 Sat 14:55 16:03 7.63           
31/08/2025 Sun   16:51 7.18           

September 2025                   
06/09/2025 Sat 09:40 11:03 8.43           
07/09/2025 Sun 10:05 11:41 8.95 Long Distance 2         
13/09/2025 Sat 14:20 15:44 8.43           
14/09/2025 Sun 15:30 16:40 7.86           
20/09/2025 Sat 09:40 11:12 8.73           
21/09/2025 Sun 10:10 11:47 8.95 Autumn 1,2,3         
27/09/2025 Sat 13:30 14:47 8.17           
28/09/2025 Sun 14:10 15:21 7.77 Autumn 4,5,6         

October 2025                   
04/10/2025 Sat 09:00 09:51 8           
05/10/2025 Sun 09:00 10:32 8.67 Autumn 7,8,9 Nick Daccus       
11/10/2025 Sat 13:00 14:38 9.01           
12/10/2025 Sun 14:00 15:27 8.49 Autumn 10,11,12 Lee Matthews       
18/10/2025 Sat 09:00 10:06 8.33           
19/10/2025 Sun 09:15 10:45 8.66 Laying Up 1,2         
25/10/2025 Sat 12:20 13:48 8.54           
26/10/2025 Sun 12:00 13:20 8.26 Laying Up 3,4         

  



November 2025                   
01/11/2025 Sat   19:30 8.07           
02/11/2025 Sun   20:23 8.68           
08/11/2025 Sat 10:50 12:36 9.42           
09/11/2025 Sun 11:45 13:24 9.09 Laying Up 5,6 Jean-Louis Simons       
15/11/2025 Sat   19:53 8.11           
16/11/2025 Sun   08:27 8.07           
22/11/2025 Sat 10:30 11:59 8.71           
23/11/2025 Sun 11:05 12:31 8.58 Laying Up 7,8 Mat Pollock       
29/11/2025 Sat   17:31 7.87           
30/11/2025 Sun   18:39 8.15           

December 2025                   
06/12/2025 Sat 09:50 11:37 9.48           
07/12/2025 Sun 10:40 12:25 9.41 Laying Up 9,10 J DOUGLAS       
13/12/2025 Sat   17:55 7.76       Dee SC Christmas Party   
14/12/2025 Sun   19:00 7.72           
20/12/2025 Sat 09:40 11:10 8.62           
21/12/2025 Sun 10:15 11:45 8.69           
27/12/2025 Sat   15:46 8.31           
28/12/2025 Sun   16:45 8.18           

 


